

**FA 60/2014**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. I.P. Kohli, Brief Holder, for the State/Appellants.

Appeal is admitted for hearing, subject to the deposit of 50% of enhanced amount but without interest as ordered in the impugned judgment dated 22.03.2014, rendered by learned Fourth Additional District Judge, Dehradun. Enhanced amount will be deposited within eight weeks.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Lower Court Records be also summoned.

List up this matter for arguments after service upon the respondents.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**  
**22.07.2014**

Nadim