

FA No. 60 of 2014

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Lalit Sawant, Brief Holder for the State/appellants.

Mr. V.K. Kohli, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Ramji Srivastava, Adv. for the respondent No. 1.

Mr. Lalit Sawant has submitted that the amount has been deposited by the State Government in compliance of the Court's order dated 22.07.2014 and the affidavit to this effect has been prepared. So, he is directed to file the same in Registry.

Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that he should be allowed to withdraw the amount, so deposited by the State Government.

The Court observes that to seek the remittance of the amount, an application should be moved by the respondents and then the Court be heard the matter subject to the objections filed by the State Government.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

08.10.2014

Nadim