

CLMA No. 6289 of 2014 (Stay application)
IA No. 3862 of 2014 (Miscellaneous application with
compliance affidavit)
FA No. 60 of 2014

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. I.P. Kohli, Brief Holder for the State/appellants.

None is present for the respondents.

Miscellaneous application no.3862 of 2014 is hereby allowed and Compliance affidavit is accepted and taken on the record.

Lower Court record has been received. Let, paper book be prepared and be supplied to learned counsel for the appellants on payment of usual charges in pre-hand.

List this appeal in the week commencing 24th November, 2014 for final hearing.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)
13.10.2014