

FA No. 60 of 2014

U. C. Dhyani, J.

Mr. B.S. Negi, learned Deputy Advocate General, present for the appellant/State.

Mr. V.K. Kohli, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Ramji Srivastava, & Mr. C.K. Sharma, Advocates present for the respondents.

Heard learned counsel for the parties on Impleadment Applications, being CLMA Nos. 5148/2015, 5149/2015 & 5183/2015. Learned Deputy Advocate General has not seriously objected on such applications. The same are accordingly allowed. Let the applicants in CLMA Nos. 5148/2015, 5149/2015 & 5183/2015 be impleaded as respondents in present first appeal. Amended memo of parties may be filed by the appellant within 10 days.

CLMA Nos. 5148/2015, 5149/2015 & 5183/2015 stand disposed of.

List on 04.08.2015.

(U. C. Dhyani, J.)

21.07.2015