

FA No. 60 of 2014

U. C. Dhyani, J.

Mr. B.S. Negi, Deputy Advocate General present for the appellants.

Mr. V.K. Kohli, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Ramji Srivastava & Mr. C.K. Sharma, Advocates for the respondents.

Enhanced amount of Rs. 6,16,50,972/- has been deposited by the appellants before the Reference Court, out of which the respondents seek to withdraw 50 per cent, which shall be disbursed amongst the respondents as per their respective shares.

After having heard learned counsel for the parties and having gone through the relevant documents, CLMA No. 12639/2014 is allowed.

Let 50 per cent of enhanced amount be released in favour of the respondents as per their respective shares.

The balance 50 per cent may be deposited in an interest earning scheme in any nationalized bank.

(U. C. Dhyani, J.)
04.08.2015