

FA No. 60 of 2014

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, learned Dy. A.G for the State/appellants.

Ms. Rajni Supyal, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Kanti Ram Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent nos. 10 to 12 by registered post acknowledgment due, returnable at an early date.

Steps to be taken within 10 days.

List this matter after service report is received.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

02.05.2018

Neha