

**FA 60/2014**

**Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.**

Mr. I.P. Kohli, Standing  
Counsel, for the State/appellants.

None appears for the  
respondents even in the revised call.

In the interest of justice, the  
matter is adjourned.

List after winter vacations.

**(N.S. Dhanik, J.)**  
**09.1.2019**

Prabodh