

FA No. 60 of 2014

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. I.P. Kohli, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/appellants.

Mr. Ramji Srivastava, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 9.

Mr. Piyush Garg Advocate for respondent nos. 10, 11 & 12.

Objection filed on behalf of the appellants is taken on record. Miscellaneous application (IA No. 7693/2018) made, therefor, stands disposed of.

The miscellaneous application being CLMA No. 10541 of 2018 has been filed by respondent nos. 10, 11 & 12 with a prayer to direct the learned Court below to release the amount of compensation in favour of applicant/respondent nos. 10, 11 & 12 as per their shares in compliance of order dated 04.08.2015.

Hence, miscellaneous application (CLMA No. 10541/2018) is disposed of with the direction to the Court below to release the amount of compensation in favour of respondent nos. 10, 11 & 12 as per their respective shares, in compliance of order dated 04.08.2015 within four weeks from the date of production of certified copy of this order.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)
19.02.2019

A.kaur

