

F.A. No. 60 of 2014

**Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.**

Mr. I.P. Kohli, Standing Counsel for the State-appellants.

Mr. Rajendra Arya, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, the case is adjourned.

**(Lok Pal Singh, J.)**

01.07.2020

mamta