

FA No. 60 of 2014

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Anurag Bisaria, Standing Counsel for the State/appellants.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Advocate along with Mr. Kanti Ram, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 to 9.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for respondent Nos. 10 to 12.

Mr. Kanwaljit Singh, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, learned counsel for the respondents submits that the Impleadment Application (CLMA No. 2218/2020), filed by the applicants to get themselves impleaded in the Appeal, is not tenable, for which he seeks two weeks' time to file his objection.

The same is granted.

The objection has been filed to the Impleadment Application No. 2218 of 2020, by the State/appellants. The learned counsel for applicant to the Impleadment Application seeks a week's time to file his replication to the objection filed by the State, to the Impleadment Application. He may do so within the aforesaid time period.

List this First Appeal after two weeks for consideration of the applications for orders.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

04.08.2020