

FA No. 60 of 2014

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. R.C. Joshi, Brief Holder for the State/Appellants.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Advocate along with Mr. Kanti Ram, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 9.

Mr. Rajendra Arya, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 10 to 12.

Mr. Kanwaljit Singh, Advocate for the applicant.

The Delay Condonation Application along with Replication/rejoinder has been filed by the applicant's counsel. Mr. Rutwik Panda, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 9, submits that he has not been served with the copy of the replication, filed by Mr. Kanwaljit Singh, learned counsel for the applicant.

Mr. Kanwaljit Singh, learned counsel for the applicant ensures that he would supply the copy of the rejoinder affidavit to Mr. Rutwik Panda, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 9 within a period of ten days from today.

List this First Appeal, immediately after three weeks.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

14.10.2020