

(Delay Condonation Appl. No.8522 of 2020)

(Delay Condonation Appl. No.8639 of 2020)

In

FA No.60 of 2014

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(via Video Conferencing)

Mr. R.C. Arya, Standing Counsel for the appellant/State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Kanwaljeet Singh, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Ramji Srivastava, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 9.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for respondent nos.10, 11 and 12.

Mr. Kanwaljit Singh, Advocate for the applicant.

This first appeal, which has been preferred under Section 54 of the Land Acquisition Act is listed today on number of Misc. Applications. Delay Condonation Application Nos.8522 of 2020 and 8639 of 2020 filed by the proposed applicant to the impleadment application, alongwith delay condonation application, the same would stand allowed. Rejoinder as appended therewith it is taken on record.

As far as Misc. Appl. Nos.6820 of 2020 and 7366 of 2020, which are the objections as has been preferred to the impleadment application by the Standing Counsel and by the counsel for respondent nos.1 to 9, is taken on record and they would be considered at the time when the Impleadment Application No.2218 of 2020, is itself taken upon merits.

Put up this first appeal on 23.11.2020. In the meantime, the counsel for the parties are requested to get the running page numbers of the records of the first appeal in order to effectively adjudicate the first appeal by making proper reference to records of First Appeal.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

04.11.2020

