

FA No. 60 of 2014

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. R.C. Arya, learned Standing Counsel for the State/appellants.

Mr. Kanwaljit Singh, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. Rajendra Arya, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for respondent Nos. 10, 11 and 12.

On account of certain personal difficulty of one of the counsels i.e. Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate, after giving a prior information to other co-respondents' counsel, an adjournment has been sought for on behalf of him.

The said prayer is granted.

The First Appeal is directed to be listed in the week commencing 14.12.2020.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

23.11.2020