

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			FA No.60 of 2014 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Mohinder Singh Bisht, Brief Holder for the appellants/State of Uttarakhand. Mr. Kanti Ram, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 9. Mr. Priyanshu Gairola, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Kanwaljeet Singh, Advocate for the review applicant. The counsel for the appellants submits that he may be granted two weeks' time to file objection to the review application. The same is granted. The counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 9 submits that his objection to the review application has already been filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record. Mr. Priyanshu Gairola, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Kanwaljeet Singh, Advocate for review applicant-Mr. Ashok Goyal, prays for an adjournment for two weeks as the arguing counsel is not available, hence the said prayer is accepted. Mr. Priyanshu Gairola, Advocate prays that he may be granted two weeks' time to file replication to the objection filed by respondent nos.1 to 9. The first appeal is directed to be listed after two weeks and in the meantime, the other counsel would complete the process as already directed above. (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 05.04.2021 Arti

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--