

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	13.02.2026		<p>FA No.60 of 2014</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Yogesh Tiwari and Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel for the State/appellants.</p> <p>2. Mr. Rudwik Panda, learned Advocate (through V.C.) along with Mr. Kanti Ram Sharma, learned advocate for respondent nos.1 to 9.</p> <p>3. With the consent of the parties, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre/ADR Cell of the Court for mediation.</p> <p>4. The needful be done by the Mediation Centre/ADR Cell.</p> <p>5. List on 30.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 13.02.2026</p> <p>BS</p>